GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3316
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012

SEA PLANES
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any talks have been held with the Prime Minister of Japan during his recent visit to India to manufacture seaplanes i.e. the
planes which land on sea surface in India and to make available technology of the said planes to India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of said planes proposed to be imported prima facie and the time by which the said technology is likely to be made
available by Japan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATIPRENEET KAUR)
(a) No.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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